Patent Case No. MCC-BRE-155-US-PCT

		11-28	-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
NO	18/ UD			ET U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
<del></del>	TO THE DIREC			RADEMARK OFFICE: AJ AJ AJ			
'	PLEASE REC( Conveying party(ies).	10353	7046	R COPY THEREOF.			
1.	conveying party(ics).		(0)	2. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement			
Name(s)		ExecutionDate	<u>(8)</u>	Assignment Security Agreement  Merger Change of Name			
Chun Sing Li		May 15, 2007		Other:			
Yeeman K. Ram	tohul	May 15, 2007		L Other.			
				Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
				Name: Merck Frosst Canada LTD.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Trans-Canada Hwy.  C ty & State: Kirkland, Quebec, Canada  Z p/Postal Code: H9H 3L1			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes	X No	Additional name(s) & Yes X No			
	ber(s) or patent number(s)			<u> </u>			
Patent Appli	ication No(s).			, filed on,			
and titled:							
AZACYCL	OPENTANE DERIVATIVES	AS INHIBITORS	OF STEAR	OYL-COENZYME A DELTA-9 DESATURASE			
X This doc	cument is being filed togethe	er with a new appl	ication.	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
			C Total				
	s of party to whom correspo uments should be mailed:	ndence	_	no. of applications & patents involved:			
Name: Philippe L.			/ Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT			Enclosed			
internal Address.	MERCK & CO., INC.	<u> </u>	$\times$	The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may			
City & Ctata	P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-3			be required or to credit any overpayment.			
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip:	07065-0907	8. Deposi	t account number: <u>13-2755</u> .			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE			
<ol><li>Statement and</li></ol>	-						
To the best of	my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing in	nformation	is true and correct.			
Philippe L. Du	rette Reg. No.	25 125	1 M	Movember 20, 2008			
	rson Signing	30,125		Signature Date			
		aes includina co	ver sheet	attachments, and documents: 3			
			S MAIL CERTIFI				
		EXPRESS MAIL NOE	oveliber 20 V 83585685	), 2008 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA			
		I HEKERA CEKTIEA L	HAT THIS CORR	SPO VOENCE IS			
	;	BEING DEPOSITED W SERVICE AS EXPRESS M	IAIL "POST OFFI	CF III ADDDECCER			
		ON THE ABOVE DATE I	N AN ENVELOP	F ANDRESSED TA			
		ALEXANURIA	VIRGINIA 2231	3-14·i0.			
		MAILED BY X OCT Date		luftouse			
	į.	⊌mi⊑ / ,	$\sim U$	$\cup$ $\cup$			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0480** 

MP16	FEC (107/20) 2 0 NOV 2007 101NT Merck Frosst Case MC155Y	PATENT
	U.S. Serial No.	
	T''' - D-4	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No.

Filing Date

PCT Appl. No. PCT/CA2007/901027

Filing Date \_\_lune 8, 2007

For value received, we, Chun Sing Li and Yeeman K. Ramtohul

residing at: 296 Rue Matisse, Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec, Canada H9A 3/6; and 13658 Gouin O. Blvd, Pierrefonds, Quebec, Canada H8Z 1X7

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., a corporation of Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

AZACYCLOPENTANE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF STEAROYL-COENZYME A DELTA-9 DESATURASE

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MC155Y and in application(s)Serial No. 60/813,091 filed on 06/13/2006 ; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney/agent, Philippe L. Durette

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., to insert the Serial No. (s),

PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at KIRKLAND	this <u>15</u>	_ day of	MAY	2007
-Ri Ohn Sit		•	•	, .
Chun Sing Li Laulol.				
Yeeman K. Ramtohul				

Page 1 of 2

	PATEN
JOINT Merck Frosst Ca	se MC155Y
U.S. Serial N	lo
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Filing Da	ate
PCT Appl. N	To. <u>PCT/CA2007/001027</u>
Filing Da	ate _line 8, 2007
Signed at this day of	,
Province of PULEBEC	
Province of CUEBEC Ville of KIRKLAND	
Personally appeared before me the above-named Chun Sing Li Yeeman K. Ramtohul	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged sa	id instrument to be their
free act and deed this	
DANER COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY	
State Stories FOR ONLY	Tauro
ELIZABETH	Notary Public
Province of JACINTO 146 305	
New years of the second of the	
Ville of	
Personally appeared before me the above-named	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged sai	d instrument to be their
free set and dead this day of	
free act and deed this, day of,	
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment Frosst - Joint" Assignments Folder, Merck & Co., Inc. 12/15/2005

**RECORDED: 11/20/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0482